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Kin Register 3/3 (3 gen. anc. / 3 gen. desc.) All Basic Relationship Types, sorted on Relationship %.
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Rel.ship % Relationship description

Proband

Identical twin / clone
Child

Child

Father

Sibling

Mother

Son’s child

Son’s child

Daughter’s child
Daughter’s child

Half sibling

Brother’s child

Sister’s child

Half-sibling

Father’s father

Father’s sibling

Father’s mother
Mother’s father

Mother’s sibling
Mother’s mother
Brother’s son’s child
Sister’s son’s child
Brother’s daughter’s child
Sister’s daughter’s child
Half-brother’s child
Half-sister’s child
Father’s half-sibling
Father’s brother’s child
Father’s sister’s child
Father’s half-sibling
Mother’s half-sibling
Mother’s brother’s child
Mother’s sister’s child
Mother’s half-sibling
Father’s father’s father
Father’s father’s sibling
Fathers fathers mother
Father’s mother’s father
Father’s mother’s sibling
Fathers mothers mother
Mother’s father’s father
Mother’s father’s sibling
Mother’s father’s mother
Mother’s mother’s father
Mother’s mother’s sibling
Mother’s mother’s mother
Son’s son’s child

Son’s son’s child
Daughter’s son’s child
Daughter’s son’s child
Son’s daughter’s child
Son’s daughter’s child

Daughter’s daughter’s child
Daughter’s daughter’s child

Half-brother’s child

Comments
Source person

of male proband
of female proband

of male proband
of female proband
of male proband
of female proband
on father’s side

on mother’s side

on mother’s side
on mother’s side
on father’s father’s side

on father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s mother’s side

of male proband
of female proband
of male proband
of female proband
of male proband
of female proband
of male proband
of female proband
on father’s side

Verbal relationship

Identical twin / clone
Child

Child

Father

Sibling

Mother

Grandchild
Grandchild
Grandchild
Grandchild

Half sibling

Nephew / niece
Nephew / niece
Half-sibling
Grandfather

Uncle / Aunt
Grandmother
Grandfather

Uncle / aunt
Grandmother
Grand-nephew / -niece
Grand-nephew / -niece
Grand-nephew / -niece
Grand-nephew / -niece
Half-nephew / -niece
Half-nephew / -niece
Half-uncle

First cousin

First cousin
Half-uncle

Half-uncle

First cousin

First cousin
Half-uncle
Great-grandfather
Great Uncle / Aunt
Great-grandmother
Great-grandfather
Great Uncle / Aunt
Great-grandmother
Great-grandfather
Great Uncle / Aunt
Great-grandmother
Great-grandfather
Great Uncle / Aunt
Great-grandmother
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Great-grandchild
Half-nephew / -niece
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2.06
2.08
2.10
212
214
3.09
3.1
3.13
3.15
4.04
4.06
4.08
4.10
412
414
5.05
5.07
6.04
6.06
6.08
6.10
6.12
6.14
7.05
7.07
8.02
8.04
8.06
9.03
10.02
10.04
10.06
11.03
12.02
12.04
12.06
13.03
14.02
14.04
14.06
15.03
4.08
4.10
412
4.14
5.09
5.11
5.13
5.15
6.08
6.10
6.12
6.14
7.09
7.11
7.13
7.15
8.04
8.06
8.08
8.10
8.12
8.14

5.09
5.1
5.13
5.15

7.09
7.11
713
7.15

9.05
9.07

10.05
11.07

13.05
13.07

15.05
15.07

9.09
9.1
9.13
9.15

12.5
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125

Half sister’s child

Half-brother’s son’s child

Half-sister’s son’s child

Half-brother’s daughter’s child
Half-sister’s daughter’s child
Half-brother’s son’s child

Half-sister’s son’s child

Half-brother’s daughter’s child
Half-sister’s daughter’s child

Father’s half-brother’s child

Father’s half-sister’s child

Father’s brother’s son’s child
Father’s sister’s son’s child

Father’s brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s half-brother’s child

Father’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s brother’s son’s child
Mother’s sister’s son’s child

Mother’s brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s half-sister’s child

Father’s father’s half-sibling

Father’s father’s brother’s child
Father’s father’s sister’s child
Father’s father’s half-sibling

Father’s mother’s half-sibling
Father’s mother’s brother’s child
Father’s mother’s sister’s child
Father’s mother’s half-sibling
Mother’s father’s half-sibling
Mother’s father’s brother’s child
Mother’s father’s sister’s child
Mother’s father’s half-sibling
Mother’s mother’s half-sibling
Mother’s mother’s brother’s child
Mother’s mother’s sister’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-sibling
Father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s father’s half-brother’s child
Father’s father’s half-sister’s child
Father’s father’s brother’s son’s child
Father’s father’s sister’s son’s child
Father’s father’s brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s father’s sister’s daughter’s child

on father’s side

on father’s side

on father’s side

on father’s side

on father’s side

on mother’s side

on mother’s side

on mother’s side

on mother’s side

on father’s father’s side
on father’s father’s side

on father’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side

on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side

on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side

on mother’s mother’s mother’s side

on father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s side

on father’s mother’s side

on father’s mother’s side

on father’s mother’s side

on father’s mother’s side

on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s father’s side

on mother’s mother’s side

on mother’s mother’s side

on mother’s mother’s side

on mother’s mother’s side

on father’s father’s father’s side
on father’s father’s father’s side

Half-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half-grand-nephew / -niece
Half first cousin

Half first cousin

First cousin once removed (r
First cousin once removed (r
First cousin once removed (r

~— N N | N

First cousin once removed (r
Half first cousin
Half first cousin
Half first cousin
Half first cousin
First cousin once removed (r
First cousin once removed (r
First cousin once removed (r
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First cousin once removed (r
Half first cousin

Half first cousin

Half Great Uncle / Aunt
First Cousin once removed (p)
First Cousin once removed (p)
Great Uncle / Aunt

Half Great Uncle / Aunt

First Cousin once removed (p)
First Cousin once removed (p)
Half Great Uncle / Aunt

Half Great Uncle / Aunt

First Cousin once removed (p)
First Cousin once removed (p)
Half Great Uncle / Aunt

Half Great Uncle / Aunt

First Cousin once removed (p)
First Cousin once removed (p)
Half Great Uncle / Aunt

Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first cousin once removed (r)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin



9.05
9.07
10.04
10.06
10.08
10.10
10.12
10.14
11.05
11.07
12.04
12.06
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.14
13.05
13.07
14.04
14.06
14.08
14.10
14.12
14.14
15.05
15.07
8.08
8.10
8.12
8.14
9.09
9.1
9.13
9.15
10.08
10.10
10.12
10.14
11.09
1.1
11.13
11.15
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.14
13.09
13.11
13.13
13.15
14.08
14.10
14.12
14.14
15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15

11.09
1.1
11.13
11.15

13.09
13.11
13.13
13.15

15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15

3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
3.125
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625
1.5625

Father’s father’s half-brother’s child

Father’s father’s half-sister’s child

Father’s mother’s half-brother’s child

Father’s mother’s half-sister’s child

Father’s mother’s brother’s son’s child

Father’s mother’s sister’s son’s child

Father’s mother’s brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s half-brother’s child

Father’s mother’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s father’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s father’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s father’s brother’s son’s child

Mother’s father’s sister’s son’s child

Mother’s father’s brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s father’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s child

Mother’s mother’s brother’s son’s child
Mother’s mother’s sister’s son’s child

Mother’s mother’s brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s child

Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s child

Father’s father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Father’s mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Father’s mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Father’s mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s father’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s father’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s father’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s son’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s son’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-brother’s daughter’s child
Mother’s mother’s half-sister’s daughter’s child
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on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side

on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side

on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side

on mother’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s father’s side

on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s father’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side
on father’s mother’s father’s side
on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on father’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s father’s side
on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s father’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side
on mother’s mother’s father’s side
on mother’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s mother’s side
on mother’s mother’s mother’s side

Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Second Cousin
Second Cousin
Second Cousin
Second Cousin

Half first Cousin once removed (p)

p)
p)
p)

Half first Cousin once removed
Half first Cousin once removed
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Half first Cousin once removed
Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Second Cousin

Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half first Cousin once removed (p)
Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

Half second Cousin

(p) = removed on proband’s side
(r) = removed on relative’s side
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